02-25-2004

Mailed via Express Mail Mailing Label o. EV 348823097US on February 19, 2004

Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, r.o. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
SUBMISSION TYPE 2.19.04	CONVEYANCE TYPE
New   □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Document ID#   □ Correction of PTO Error   Reel # Frame#   □ Corrective Document   Reel # Frame#	Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Department File ☐ Secret File
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)  Execution Date 3244 Corporation February 16, 2004  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	RECEIVING PARTY:  Name: Paul A. Vrame  Address: 1341 Fountain Green Drive  City: Crystal Lake  State: Illinois  Zip Code: 60014  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached □ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached □ APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached □ Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 00/00/00	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
6,666,419 B1	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved:  One	
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
	<u>One</u>
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	
Allen J. Hoover	<i>Hore</i> February 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0682

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on <u>February 16</u> , 2004, by 3244 Corporation, an
Illinois corporation, to Paul A. Vrame, an individual having a postal address at 1341 Fountain
Green Drive, Crystal Lake, Illinois, 60014.

For valuable consideration, 3244 Corporation, an Illinois corporation, hereby assigns to Paul A. Vrame all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,666,419 B1, together with all of its rights to collect any damages for past infringement of said Patent.

**3244 CORPORATION** 

Peter A. Vrame,

President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On February 16, 2004, Peter A. Vrame appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free and voluntarily act and as the free and voluntary act of 3244 Corporation.

LaVerne J. Siklas NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-20-07

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT** REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/19/2004